507907212 05/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7954337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACE, LLC	05/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACE SPECIALTIES, INC.	
Street Address:	305 DARBY LANE	
City:	RUSSELLVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17105884	
Patent Number:	11278032	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5013710808
Email: bglasgow@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD BLAKELY GLASGOW

Address Line 1: 200 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24709-79540	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD BLAKELY GLASGOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Blakely Glasgow/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment (ACE LLC to ACE Specialties Inc)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (ACE LLC to ACE Specialties Inc)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (ACE LLC to ACE Specialties Inc)#page3.tif

PATENT 507907212 REEL: 063646 FRAME: 0257

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACE, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company having an office at 824 Rachel Road, Russellville, AR 72802 (hereinafter designated as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements in inventions entitled "Support for Carrying a Chicken Through a Deboning Process" and "Automated Chicken Deboner System and Method" that are set forth in the following patent applications and issued patent;

U.S. Patent No. 11,278,032
U.S. Patent Application No. 17/105,884
Brazilian Patent Application No. BR 10 2021 020825-2
Brazilian Patent Application No. BR 10 2021 020827-9
Canadian Patent Application No. 3,105,929
Canadian Patent Application No. 3,105,914
Mexican Patent Application No. MX/a/2021/014101
Mexican Patent Application No. MX/a/2021/014075

WHEREAS, ACE Specialties, Inc., an Arkansas corporation having an address of 305 Darby Lane, Russellville, Arkansas 72802 (hereinafter designated as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said improvements, in said issued patent, in said applications, and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefrom:

PATENT REEL: 063646 FRAME: 0258 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said issued patent, said applications, all applications for Letters Patent or Patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States of America and in any foreign country (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said United States or foreign applications, or renewals, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights to claim priority; and

Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on
applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

SIGNED this _	12 th day of _	May	, 2023
Bv:	anche	, c &	te

Name: Andrew C. Estes
Title: Member, ACE, LLC

PATENT REEL: 063646 FRAME: 0259

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF Pape)ss
On this day of May, in the year 2023, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Arkansas, personally appeared Andrew C. Estes, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained
therein.
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the
day and year in this certificate first above written.
<u>Lamela D. Nordin</u> Notary Public
My commission expires:
11)-26-2028
PAMELA D. NORDIN Notary Public - Arkansas Pape County Commission # 17358131

PATENT REEL: 063646 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 05/15/2023